

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bilstat, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wright Express LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Texas Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 08/15/2002	Limited PartnershipCorporation-State
4. Application number(a) or registration number(a):	1
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached Yes V No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/558,749	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/558,749 Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/558,749 Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gloria A. Pinza, Esq.	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gloria A. Pinza, Esq. Internal Address: Pierce Atwood Street Address: One Monument Square City: Portland State: ME Zip:04101-1110	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gloria A. Pinza, Esq. Internal Address: Pierce Atwood Street Address: One Monument Square City: Portland State: ME Zip:04101-1110 DO NOT US	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gloria A. Pinza, Esq. Internal Address: Pierce Atwood Street Address: One Monument Square City: Portland State: ME Zip:04101-1110 DO NOT US 9. Signature.	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

01 FC:481 98:34 SQ of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

25.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Bilstat, Inc., a Texas corporation with a business address at 3934 F.M. 1960 West, Suite 335, Houston, Texas 77068 (hereinafter "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, convey and deliver to Wright Express LLC, a Delaware LLC having a place of business at 97 Darling Avenue, South Portland, ME 04106 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), together with that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and all other countries, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all other countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable hereafter and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed as of this /5 day of August, 2002.

BILSTAT, INC.

Printed Name: Wade Broyles

Title: Vice President

Assignment of Trademarks - Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0312

Before me, a notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Wade Broyles, who represented he is the vice president of BilStat, Inc. the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he/she did sign said instrument as such officer on behalf of said corporation and that said instrument is his/her free act and deed individually and as such officer and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal this 15th day of August, 2002.

マントトトトトトトトトトトトトトトトトトトト MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 19, 2004

Notary Public

Printed Name: Elizabeth Fraser
My Commission Expires: July 19, 2004

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

FLEETSMART 2,234,643 March 23, 1999

Unregistered Trademarks

Mark Serial No.

THE SMART FLEET 75/558,749*
FUELING CARD (AND DESIGN)

Assignment of Trademarks - Page 3

RECORDED: 08/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0314

^{*}Filed as ITU. Notice of Allowance issued 10/30/2001. Assignee acknowledges this application may have been abandoned for failure to file an Extension of Time.